TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM334558 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nebia LLC		02/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nebia Inc.	
Street Address:	230 11th Street, #9	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86295853	NEBIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3084

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Deirdre A. Clarke c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08133/308567-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre A. Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/deirdreclarke/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=01281411#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0710

900318098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nebia LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, with an address of 16 Vail Road, Vail, Colorado 81657 ("Assignor"), has intended to use the trademark shown below in commerce and has filed an application for registration indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of such mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE **NEBIA** 86/295,853 May 30, 2014

WHEREAS, Nebia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 230 11th Street, #9, San Francisco, California 94103 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademark.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the trademark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark, including the right to damages, profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademark, and the right to sue and recover the same.

Dated: February 27, 2015

{08133/308567-US0/01271266.1}

RECORDED: 03/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0711